# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4966397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2018	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULTRA PREMIUM OILFIELD SERVICES, LTD.	03/07/2018

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULTRA PREMIUM SERVICES, L.L.C.	03/07/2018

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ULTRA PREMIUM SERVICES, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	10120 HOUSTON OAKS DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6006822
Patent Number:	6024646
Patent Number:	6041487
Patent Number:	6322110
Patent Number:	6341642
Patent Number:	6374901
Patent Number:	6502627
Patent Number:	6557622
Patent Number:	6682613
Patent Number:	7220325
Patent Number:	7237414
Patent Number:	9388925
Patent Number:	9677346
Patent Number:	9869139
Patent Number:	9869414

PATENT REEL: 045835 FRAME: 0277

504919651

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15178772
Application Number:	62573471
Application Number:	62573490
Application Number:	62608905
Application Number:	62608945

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)890-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7138905000

**Email:** wapatents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 2: C/O PATSU

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104095-5000MULTIPLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. ERIK HAWES
SIGNATURE:	/C. ERIK HAWES/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UltraPremiumServicesLLC\_MERGERdoc20#page1.tif source=UltraPremiumServicesLLC\_MERGERdoc20#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045835 FRAME: 0278 A128 PG338

1011395.06

bAlimonos

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/7/2018 2:06 PM Fee Receipt: \$50.00

# ARTICLES OF MERGER | MERGING ULTRA PREMIUM OILFIELD SERVICES, LTD. WITH AND INTO ULTRA PREMIUM SERVICES, L.L.C.

WHEREAS, the Non-Surviving Entity has elected in its limited partnership agreement pursuant to KRS 362.2-975(1)(b) to be governed by Title 362.2 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes.

Pursuant to Section 362.2-958 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes (the "KRS"), and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, each of the undersigned hereby adopts the following Articles of Merger:

First: ULTRA Premium Services, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("ULTRA"), and ULTRA Premium Oilfield Services, Ltd., a Kentucky limited partnership (the "Non-Surviving Entity"), have approved, executed and adopted an agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement"), whereby the Non-Surviving Entity is to merge with and into ULTRA in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware LLC Act.

Second: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ULTRA Premium Services, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

Third: A copy of the Merger Agreement is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on written request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Entity or any partner of the Non-Surviving Entity, as applicable.

Fourth: The Merger Agreement was duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entity in accordance with the laws applicable to such business entity.

Fifth: The Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in the Commonwealth of Kentucky in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Non-Surviving Entity, as well as for the enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Entity.

Sixth: The Surviving Entity appoints the Kentucky Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding described in the fifth paragraph herein. The Surviving Entity may be served a copy of the process at 10120 Houston Oaks Drive, Houston, Texas 77064, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

Seventh: These Articles of Merger are to become effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Kentucky Secretary of State.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES

19609007v.1

The undersigned sign these Articles of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Each of the undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the KRS, or other law applicable to and governing each merging entity, to execute these Articles of Merger.

Date: March 7, 2018

ULTRA PREMIUM SERVICES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By: TMK NSG, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

Rv:

Peter Potr Dimitri Galitzine Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

ULTRA PREMIUM OILFIELD SERVICES, LTD., a Kentucky limited partnership

By: UPOS GP, L.L.C., a Kentucky limited liability company, its general partner

By: TMK NSG, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

Reter/ Piotr" Dimitri Galitzine

Charman & Chief Executive Officer

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045835 FRAME: 0280

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018**